Silicon Labs - EFM8LB12F64E-A-QFN32 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

nt
)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
Pa
ck
ag
e
EFM8LB12F64E-A-QFN32 64 4352 29 20 4 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN32
EFM8LB12F64E-A-QFP32 64 4352 28 20 4 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFP32
EFM8LB12F64E-A-QFN24 64 4352 20 12 4 6 6 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN24
EFM8LB12F64E-A-QSOP24 64 4352 21 13 4 6 7 Yes -40 to +105 °C QSOP24
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  2
O

nt
)
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 R
an
ge
Pa
ck
ag
e
EFM8LB12F32E-A-QFN32 32 2304 29 20 4 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN32
EFM8LB12F32E-A-QFP32 32 2304 28 20 4 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFP32
EFM8LB12F32E-A-QFN24 32 2304 20 12 4 6 6 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN24
EFM8LB12F32E-A-QSOP24 32 2304 21 13 4 6 7 Yes -40 to +105 °C QSOP24
EFM8LB11F32E-A-QFN32 32 2304 29 20 2 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN32
EFM8LB11F32E-A-QFP32 32 2304 28 20 2 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFP32
EFM8LB11F32E-A-QFN24 32 2304 20 12 2 6 6 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN24
EFM8LB11F32E-A-QSOP24 32 2304 21 13 2 6 7 Yes -40 to +105 °C QSOP24
EFM8LB11F16E-A-QFN32 16 1280 29 20 2 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN32
EFM8LB11F16E-A-QFP32 16 1280 28 20 2 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFP32
EFM8LB11F16E-A-QFN24 16 1280 20 12 2 6 6 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN24
EFM8LB11F16E-A-QSOP24 16 1280 21 13 2 6 7 Yes -40 to +105 °C QSOP24
EFM8LB10F16E-A-QFN32 16 1280 29 20 0 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN32
EFM8LB10F16E-A-QFP32 16 1280 28 20 0 10 9 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFP32
EFM8LB10F16E-A-QFN24 16 1280 20 12 0 6 6 Yes -40 to +105 °C QFN24
EFM8LB10F16E-A-QSOP24 16 1280 21 13 0 6 7 Yes -40 to +105 °C QSOP24
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  3
3.  System Overview

Figure 7.3.  QFN32 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QFN32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  53
8.3  QFP32 Package Marking
PPPPPPPPPPP
YYWWTTTTTT#
e3
EFM8
Figure 8.3.  QFP32 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QFP32 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  57
10.  QSOP24 Package Specifications
10.1   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Figure 10.1.   QSOP24 Package Drawing
Table 10.1.   QSOP24 Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Typ Max
A — — 1.75
A1 0.10 — 0.25
b 0.20 — 0.30
c 0.10 — 0.25
D 8.65 BSC
E 6.00 BSC
E1 3.90 BSC
e 0.635 BSC
L 0.40 — 1.27
theta 0º — 8º
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  62
11.  Revision History
11.1  Revision 0.1
Initial release.
11.2  Revision 0.2
Added information on the bootloader to 3.10 Bootloader.
Updated some characterization TBD values.
EFM8LB1 Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Preliminary Rev. 0.2  |  66